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Governance

* Executive Order 1102 — CSU Fee Policy
* https://www.calstate.edu/eo/EO-1102.html
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History
Student ID fee is a Category |l fee, and is required to
be paid to enroll or attend the university

Category |l fees are established or adjusted either
through student fee referendum or alternative
consultation and must be approved by the
Chancellor

Student ID card fee is charged for Spring, Fall, and
Summer and Intersession



;_ :“‘; CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY L
FULLERTON

History

The Student ID Card Fee was initially $1.00 per
semester, increased to $2.00 per semester around
2001

Spring 2003: increased to $4.00 per semester

Fall 2017: increased to $4.07 per semester

Fall 2018: increased to $4.22 per semester

Fall 2019: increased to $4.34 per semester




Student ID Card Fee at Other CSU’s

CSU Campus (per semester)

San Diego ($4.45)

San Francisco (S2)
Channel Islands
Pomona
Sacramento
Fullerton (54.34)
Fresno (S5)
Monterey Bay
San Bernardino
Bakersfield (S6)
Los Angeles
Long Beach (S5)
Chico (52)
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Purpose

e Student ID Card

To support cost of maintaining the Titan Card
program including the cost of staffing, systems and
program support, and equipment.
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TitanCard Features

e Official Cal State Fullerton identification card

 Stored--value card (Titan Tender), meal plans,
etc.

* Facilities and events access card (door access,
computer labs, lab printers, athletics events,
attendance tracking, etc.)

* OPTIONAL -US Bank Checking Accountcard

e More info about TitanCard services at:
— http://titancard.fullerton.edu
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Student ID Card Fees

Revenues and Expenditures

| Fyis1o FY 1920

Revenues 380,172 391,142

Expenditures

Materials 48,697 63,241

Titan Card Operations 323,273 363,114

Total Expenditures 371,970 426,355
Net 8,202 (35,213)
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Key Statistics for TitanCard:

Cards created 21,384
Number of cash transactions 29,824
Cash Transactions on campus $459,290
Activities tracked on Titan Card readers 2,248
Titan Tender Deposits $392,695
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18,287
20,379
$401,330
1,615

$310,028
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Remote TitanCard Process

TitanCard has been utilizing Adobe Sign & Government ID to allow students to remotely submit a
selfie for their TitanCards

* Mailing cards to students home addresses

e 7,256 Cards Printed

TitanCard
REGISTRATION
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TitanCard Mobile ID

Work with Apple and CBORD (TitanCard management system) to allow students to store their
TitanCard on the Apple Wallet

9/7/19, 6:30PM
Event Date

Vaught-Hemingway
Stadium

FOOTBALL VS.
ARKANSAS

SECTION ROW
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Questions
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